### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yoshiki TSUGE	04/12/2010
Junichi HOSOKAWA	04/12/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NICCA CHEMICAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	23-1, Bunkyo 4-chome
City:	Fukui-shi, Fukui
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	910-8670

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12745328

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)419-7007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024197000

Email: tempdc@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY

Address Line 1: 1120 20th St., NW Address Line 2: Suite 750 South

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8094/98151

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kendrew H. Colton

Total Attachments: 1

source=2010-05-28--Assignment#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024458 FRAME: 0632 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery
One Lafayette Centre,
1120 20th Street, N.W., Suite 750S
Washington, D.C. 20036

Inventions	s made	outsi	de USA
Executed	with or	after	application

Attv.	Dkt.	
-		

## USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

# **NONPROVISIONAL**

**RECORDED: 05/28/2010** 

# ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

**NONPROVISIONAL** 

	(1) Yoshiki TSUGE	(2) Jun	nichi HOSOKAWA
NAME(S) OF	(3)	(4)	
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	x box if con	tinued on page 2
the receipt and suffic assign(s) and transfer	iency of which are hereby acr(s) unto:	knowledged by the undersigned w	ho at the request of, hereby sell(s),
INSERT			
NAME(S) OF <u>1) N</u>	ICCA CHEMICAL CO.,	TD., 23-1, Bunkyo 4-chome, Fu	ikui-shi, Fukui 910-8670 Japan
ASSIGNEE(S) 2)_			
			of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in
the invention and all ap	plications including any divisio	ns, continuations, substitutes, and reis	of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in sues thereof; and all resulting patents,
known as:			
FLAME-RETARI	DER AGENT FOR POI	YESTER-BASED FIBER, I	FLAME RETARDANT
for which the undersion	SED FIBER USING TI	IE SAME AND METHOD F Letters Patents of the United States of	OR PRODUCING THE SAME,
NOTE)	(A) X even date herev	etters Patents of the United States of	America:
	(B)  on		
line A, B and/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. N	o/	filed
undersigned agree(s) that	at the attorney of record in said the undersigned hereby agree(	application shall hereinafter act on be	r ASSIGNEE its successors assigns and
NOTE) The undersigned		ren. Tabin & Flannery of the above ad	
NOTE The undersigned identification necessary	ed hereby authorize(s) Fitch. Ev	ren. Tabin & Flannery of the above ad	
NOTE) The undersigned identification necessary (INV)	ed hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Evor for desirable for recordation of t	ren, Tabin & Flannery of the above ac his document.	ddress to insert hereon any further

PATENT REEL: 024458 FRAME: 0633